
 Sirs Tournament Branch #19 November 14th&15th, 2017  Singles A Division  169and above

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Scr Total Hdcp Total Prize$

John Dorsett 247 231 268 746 75 821 $84

Joe Benerakis 226 236 206 668 147 815 $68

Larry Cooper 236 256 182 674 138 812 $61

Milton Momita 189 210 246 645 165 810 $53

John DonKonics 243 247 234 724 78 802 $45

Adrian Garcia 235 210 171 616 177 793 $38

Harley Colbert 178 219 237 634 135 769 $34

Jerry Sabo 243 148 193 584 180 764

Alan Close 153 258 211 622 129 751

Mike Kropf 234 204 149 587 153 740

Paul Elmer 184 191 203 578 162 740

Steve Szasz 213 205 189 607 129 736

Gary Kaufmann 208 214 222 644 87 731

Doug Schuster 177 141 235 553 174 727

Rick Small 213 188 195 596 129 725

James Surratt 161 189 211 561 162 723

Jacky Luke 211 213 221 645 75 720

Mike Petroni 190 208 179 577 141 718

Russ Reid 254 147 167 568 150 718

Bill Tinsley 157 193 217 567 150 717

Silver deTorres 181 163 206 550 165 715

Gary Bennett 170 160 221 551 162 713

Richard Leong 181 180 181 542 171 713

Jan Close 170 155 204 529 171 700

Jay Verlinden 182 168 165 515 180 695

Bryan Davenport 195 216 224 635 57 692

Dan Weller 153 157 212 522 168 690

Tim Patterson 180 201 180 561 126 687

Ron Blake 216 209 141 566 96 662

Jim Willey 178 182 138 498 162 660

Mitch Wisinski 207 157 174 538 117 655

John Fry 184 183 168 535 102 637

Remy Garcia 166 137 162 465 165 630



Tom Birley 164 152 169 485 135 620

Mike Hooper 148 147 147 442 177 619

Wayne Brooks 149 131 155 435 168 603

Cary Lemley 144 162 177 483 90 573

37X$9=$333&$50Branch#19=$383



1. Sirs Tournament Branch #19 November 14th&15th, 2017 Singles B Division 168&under 

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Scr 
Total

Hdcp Total Prize$

Lynn Grilley 133 191 214 538 213 751 $87

Roberta Wolfe 132 156 150 438 312 750 $73

Rozdella Giordano 171 171 174 516 225 741 $62

Ron Gagliardi 135 118 164 417 318 735 $54

Tina Kaufmann 185 177 176 538 195 733 $47

Gwen Jeong 100 157 130 387 342 729 $42

Don Henry 189 204 135 528 198 726

Frank Cordova 148 221 162 531 195 726

Don Paulson 141 153 192 486 234 720

Jerry Cline 164 189 153 506 213 719

Laverl Tomlinson 171 170 173 514 204 718

Barbara Thomen 117 177 146 440 276 716

Jim Wyllie 168 187 160 515 198 713

John Carl 107 123 203 433 279 712

Connor Chin 185 162 160 507 204 711

Ursel Turner 171 133 120 424 285 709

Bob Hebson 160 170 182 512 195 707

Geroge Kapus 157 186 141 484 222 706

Ron Hamro 170 169 147 486 204 690

Pierre Mebane 162 165 148 475 213 688

John Pesek 163 144 134 441 246 687

Dan Eastman 169 139 174 482 204 686

Armond King 135 113 126 374 312 686

Pete Fazio 123 157 181 461 222 683

Dave Ellingson 135 96 144 375 306 681

Walt Norris 173 152 162 487 192 679

Ben Tantakeshta 137 165 162 464 210 674

Rosemary Maguire 139 168 156 463 201 664

Vern Cummings 143 155 156 454 210 664

Dottie Birley 116 124 114 354 306 660

Miguel Ferras 160 149 164 473 186 659

Phil Thomas 135 135 156 426 231 657



Roy Priest 159 148 149 456 201 657

Richard Thomas 126 127 116 369 270 639

David Jeong 165 119 149 433 198 631

35X$9=$315&$50Branch#19=$365



Sirs Tournament Branch #19  November 14th&15th, 2017 Doubles A Division 337 and above

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Total Name 1st 2nd 3rd Total D-
total

Hdcp Grand total

Tina Kaufmann 157 187 188 532 Gary Kaufmann 258 279 226 763 1295 282 1577/$130

John Dorsett 205 204 245 654 Gary Kaufmann 268 228 205 701 1355 174 1529/$110

Harley Colbert 234 212 225 671 John 
DonKonics

215 202 214 631 1302 213 1515/$90

Remy Garcia 221 149 177 547 Milton Momita 204 173 247 624 1171 330 1501/$80

Doug Schuster 160 198 214 572 Mike Kropf 147 223 212 582 1154 327 1481

Ron Blake 269 194 200 663 Rick Small 172 195 221 588 1251 225 1476

Jan Close 150 171 177 498 Alan Close 241 198 223 662 1160 300 1460

Jerry Cline 187 188 181 556 Steve Szasz 172 180 198 550 1106 342 1448

Ron Hamro 165 188 145 498 Gary Bennett 159 206 217 582 1080 366 1446

Wayne Brooks 191 133 168 492 Joe Benerakis 192 205 215 612 1104 315 1419

Tim Pattweson 213 222 180 615 Dan Eastman 180 156 136 472 1087 330 1417

Jacky Luke 213 213 190 616 John Dorsett 166 233 248 647 1263 150 1413

Silver deTorres 199 162 179 540 Dan Weller 203 137 181 521 1061 333 1394

Barbara Thomen 147 204 133 484 Bryan 
Davenport

206 193 171 570 1054 339 1393

John Fry 161 198 203 562 Mitch Wisinski 201 236 173 610 1172 219 1391

Jim Willey 177 150 145 472 Bill Tinsley 200 212 191 603 1075 312 1387

Richard Leong 155 155 160 470 Larry Cooper 180 223 199 602 1072 309 1381

Paul Elmer 172 173 189 534 Russ Reid 179 177 176 532 1066 312 1378

Mike Petroni 205 170 187 562 Cary Lemley 160 180 177 517 1079 231 1310

Elaine Leong 116 121 161 398 Jacky Luke 181 188 199 568 966 321 1287

20X$18=$360&$50Bramch#19=$410



Sirs Tournament Branch #19  November 14th&15th, 2017 Doubles B Division  336&below

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Total Name 1st 2nd 3rd Total D-
total

Hdcp Grand
total

George Kapus 182 176 209 567 Rosemary 
Maguire

202 198 144 544 1111 423 1534/   
$136

Armond King 162 125 146 433 Ursel Turner 136 154 194 484 917 597 1514/
$116

Dave 
Ellingson

145 154 164 463 Adel Ellingson 142 132 148 422 885 612 1497/
$94

Walt Norris 158 158 195 511 Vern Cummings 148 222 213 583 1094 402 1496/
$82

Jim Wyllie 175 168 179 522 Mike Hooper 181 193 218 592 1114 375 1489

Phil Thomas 195 164 142 501 Roberta Wolfe 180 146 113 439 940 543 1483

Jay Verlinden 157 168 169 494 Pierre Mebane 149 200 243 592 1086 393 1479

Pete Fazio 213 150 161 524 Rozdella Giordano 135 187 177 499 1023 447 1470

John Carl 171 146 157 474 Rosemary 
Maguire

139 222 154 515 989 480 1469

Don Paulson 160 165 146 471 Richard Thomas 158 188 146 492 963 504 1467

Frank 
Cordova

171 196 180 547 Laverl Tomlinson 150 194 152 496 1043 399 1442

James Surrtt 171 192 214 577 Barbara Torres 142 124 116 382 959 474 1433

Elaine Leong 153 137 129 419 Bob Lunghi 152 217 222 591 1010 423 1433

Roy Priest 144 154 179 477 Ron Gagliardi 151 139 140 430 907 519 1426

Connor Chin 183 176 145 504 Adrian Garcia 136 196 187 519 1023 381 1404

Tom Birley 213 168 200 581 Dottie Birley 127 125 125 377 958 441 1399

Bob Hebson 200 163 138 501 Lynn Grilley 149 168 172 489 990 408 1398

Don Henry 159 188 147 494 Miguel Ferras 197 172 144 513 1007 384 1391

Jerry Sabo 175 148 145 468 John Pesek 157 134 177 468 936 426 1362

David Jeong 145 121 124 390 Gwen Jeong 116 126 109 351 741 540 1281

Martie Tsutsui 124 0 0 0 Ben Takeshta 178 190 195 563 0 0 0

21X$18=$378&$50 Branch#19=$428



Sirs Tournament Branch #19 November 14th&15th, 2017 All Events A Division 169&above

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Hdcp Total 1st 2nd 3rd Hdcp Total Grand 
Total

Milton 
Momita

204 173 247 165 789 189 210 246 165 810 1599/$44

Harley 
Colbert

234 212 225 135 806 178 219 237 135 769 1575/$36

Joe 
Benerakis

192 205 215 147 759 226 236 206 147 815 1574/$30

Larry 
Cooper 180

223 199 138 138 740 236 256 182 138 812 1552/$27

John 
Dorsett

205 204 245 75 729 247 231 268 75 821 1550/$23

Alan Close 241 198 223 129 791 153 258 211 129 751 1542/$20

Gary 
Kaufmann

268 228 205 87 788 208 214 222 87 731 1519

John 
DonKonics

215 202 214 78 709 243 247 334 78 802 1511

Adrian 
Garcia

136 196 187 177 681 235 210 171 177 793 1489

Mike Kropf 147 223 212 153 735 234 204 149 153 740 1475

Doug 
Schuster

160 198 214 174 746 177 141 235 174 727 1473

Bill Tinsley 200 212 191 150 753 157 193 217 150 717 1470

James 
Surratt

171 192 214 162 739 161 189 211 162 723 1462

Gary 
Bennett

159 206 217 162 744 170 160 221 162 713 1457

Rick Small 172 195 221 129 717 213 188 195 129 725 1442

Paul Elmer 172 173 189 162 696 184 191 203 162 740 1436

Tim 
Patterson

213 222 180 126 741 180 201 180 126 687 1428

Mike 
Petroni

205 170 187 141 703 190 208 179 141 718 1421

Ron Blake 269 194 200 96 759 216 209 141 96 662 1421

Silver 
deTorres

199 162 179 165 705 181 163 206 165 715 1420

Steve Szasz 172 180 198 129 679 213 205 189 129 736 1415

Jerry Sabo 175 148 145 180 648 243 148 193 180 764 1412



Sirs Tournament Branch #19 November 14th&15th, 2017 All Events B Division 168&under

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Hdcp Total 1st 2nd 3rd Hdcp Total Grand 
Total

Roberta Wolfe 180 146 113 312 751 132 156 150 312 750 1501/$42

George Kapus 182 176 209 222 789 157 186 141 222 706 1495/$35

Pierre Mebane 149 200 243 213 805 162 165 148 213 688 1493/$30

Jerry Cline 187 188 181 213 769 164 189 153 213 719 1488/$26

Ron Gagliardi 151 139 140 318 748 135 118 164 318 735 1483/$22

Ursel Turner 136 154 194 285 769 171 133 120 285 709 1478/$20

Barbara Thomen 147 204 133 276 760 117 177 146 276 716 1476

Frank Cordova 171 196 180 195 742 148 221 162 195 726 1468

John Carl 171 146 157 279 753 107 123 203 279 712 1465

Rozdella Giordano 135 187 177 225 724 171 171 174 225 741 1465

Tina Kaufmann 157 187 188 195 727 185 177 176 195 733 1460

Vern Cummings 148 222 213 210 793 143 155 156 210 664 1457

Lynn Grilley 149 168 172 213 702 133 191 214 213 751 1453

Dave Ellingson 145 154 164 306 769 135 96 144 306 681 1450

Ben Takeshta 178 190 195 210 773 137 165 162 210 674 1447

Jim Wyllie 175 168 179 198 720 168 187 160 198 713 1433

Armond King 162 125 146 312 745 135 113 126 312 686 1431

Pete Fazio 213 150 161 222 746 123 157 181 222 683 1429

Don Paulson 160 165 146 234 705 141 153 192 234 720 1425

Gwen Jeong 116 126 109 342 693 100 157 130 342 729 1422

Connor Chin 183 176 145 204 708 185 162 160 204 711 1419

Don Henry 159 188 147 198 692 189 204 135 198 726 1418

Laverl Thomas 150 194 152 204 700 171 170 173 204 718 1418

Bob Hebson 200 163 138 195 696 160 170 182 195 707 1403

John Pesek 157 134 177 246 714 163 144 134 246 687 1401

Richard Thomas 158 188 146 270 762 126 127 116 270 639 1401

Ron Hamro 165 188 145 204 702 170 169 147 204 690 1392

Phil Thomas 195 164 142 231 732 135 135 156 231 657 1389

Walt Norris 158 158 195 192 703 173 152 162 192 679 1382

Rosemary Maguire 139 222 154 201 716 139 168 156 201 664 1380

Dan Eastman 180 156 136 204 676 169 139 174 204 686 1362

Miguel Ferras 197 172 144 186 699 160 149 164 186 659 1358

Dottie Birley 127 125 125 306 683 116 124 114 306 660 1343

Roy Priest 144 154 179 201 678 159 148 149 201 657 1335



Russ Reid 179 177 176 150 682 254 147 167 150 718 1400

Mike 
Hooper

181 193 218 177 769 148 147 147 177 619 1388

Mitch 
Wisinski

201 236 173 117 727 207 157 174 117 655 1382

Dan Weller 203 137 181 168 689 153 157 212 168 690 1379

Jay 
Verlinden

157 168 169 180 674 182 168 165 180 695 1369

Jan Close 150 171 177 171 669 170 155 204 171 700 1369

Jacky Luke 181 188 199 75 643 211 213 221 75 720 1363

Richard 
Leong

155 155 160 171 641 181 180 181 171 713 1354

Remy 
Garcia

221 149 177 165 712 166 137 162 165 630 1342

Tom Birley 213 168 200 135 716 164 152 169 135 620 1336

Bryan 
Davenport

206 193 171 57 627 195 216 224 57 692 1319

John Fry 161 198 203 102 664 184 183 168 102 637 1301

Jim Willey 177 150 145 162 634 178 182 138 162 660 1294

Wayne 
Brooks

191 133 168 168 660 149 131 155 168 603 1263

Cary 
Lemley

160 180 177 90 607 144 162 177 90 573 1180

36X$5=$180



Sirs Tournament Branch #19 November 14th&15th, 2016 All Events Scratch

 Name 1st 2nd 3rd Total 1st 2nd 3rd Total Grand
Total

John Dorsett 205 204 245 654 247 231 268 746 1400 $66

John 
DonKonics

215 202 214 631 243 247 234 724 1355 $44

Gary 
Kaufmann

268 228 205 701 208 214 222 644 1345

Ron Blake 269 194 200 663 216 209 141 566 1229

Jacky Luke 181 188 199 568 211 213 221 645 1213

Bryan 
Davenport

206 193 171 570 195 216 224 635 1205

Rick Small 172 195 221 588 213 188 195 596 1184

Steve Szasz 172 180 198 550 213 205 189 607 1157

Mike 
Petroni

205 170 187 562 190 208 179 577 1139

Jmes Surratt 171 192 214 577 161 189 211 561 1138

Cary 
Lemley

160 180 177 517 144 162 177 483 1000

11X$10=$110
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